TRUST DEED

Vol<u>M95 Page 30029</u>

-	-		•	-	-
		1	۶	ì	٦
		ć	2	9	ď
		÷	,	ľ	1

		:K-48457-S	A COLORGONIAN SANCTON	14 reds for most store	urtisti filment bes intere
. 19 95 hetween	September	th day of	ED, made this 18t	TRUST DE	THIS
,,	HUSBAND AND WIFE	ND RELIA SKINNER	LBERT SKINNER AN	WI	
as Grantor		· .			
Teresta and		TLE COMPANY	AMATH COUNTY TIT	KL.	
HILD.	FAIRCHILD, KATHY FAIRCH	IRCHILD, GARY D.	LD, KEITH R. FAI	. FAIRCHI	JAMES I
na Panatinina	***************************************	Programme and the second second	NNA L. FARINHA	DO	war jira sa sa sa sa sa sa
, as Denenciary,		WITNESSETH:	and the first of the second of		terral and the second

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargeins, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in

KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 13, Pleasant Home Tracts, According to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all tixtures now or hereatter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option*, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable conditions and restrictions affecting the property; it the beneficiary or equests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for liting same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by fire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$Full_1 insurable written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurances shall be delivered to the beneful the ficiary as on as insured; it the grantor shall tail or any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary of the second and the property and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of the buildings, the beneficiary may procure as a second of the property and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be applied by the procure of grantor. Such application or release shall not care over wive any default or notice of default hereof

the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's atthe trial court, grantor turtuer agrees to pay such such as the appearance of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its substidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1701j-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.

**The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

TRUST DEED TO A SECOND OF THE	100 100 mg W 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	STATE OF OREGON,
TROST DEED		County of
		I certify that the within instru-
SSECTION OF THE CONTRACT OF TH	en e	ment was received for record on the
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED FOR	at
Market the control of	RECORDER'S USE	page or as fee/file/instru-
Sensition of the sense of the s	the program of Wilstein and Control of Contr	ment/microfilm/reception No
After Recording Return to (Name, Address, Zip): Klamath County Title Co.	ere da se se se en	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
422 Main Street		NAME TILE
Klamath Falls OR 97601		By, Deputy



which are in seems of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and atterrary's fees necessarily paid or incurred by fundamental and applicate, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and applicate and properly and grantor about paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both ness secured hereby; and grantor about you beneficiary in such proceedings costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both ness secured hereby; and grantor about you beneficiary per solutions are considered to the such a such as a such as a such as a such a such as a such asu

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors. personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

, and granto	thas executed this instrument the day and year first above written.
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warm not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benefici as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and R beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by a disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1315 If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard	anty (a) or (b) is WILBERT . SKINNER egulation Z, the making required P, or equivalent. RELIA SKINNER
STATE OF OREGON This instrument by WILBERT SKINNE This instrument by	County of KLAMATH)ss. was acknowledged before me on October 2 ,1995 , RAND RELIA SKINNER was acknowledged before me on
OFFICIAL SEAL SUE NOVA NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 044490 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 08, 1999	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires June 8 1999
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: Filed for record at request of Klamath Count of November A.D., 19 95 at of Mortgages	88.

Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk FEE \$15.00 By annette Mully 14.684848 men him i ne industrial, man di constituent. Die onstat her till openion so In propert has differenced for the court has been the constitution because